1	Agency Name							INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION							Cas	Case# 2008-032782				
	Clay County Sheriff's Office							_	REPORT						Dat	Date / Time Reported				
I N C I D E N T D A T	ORI FI 010000															10/06/2008 07:40 Mon Last Known Secure				
	FL0100000							Premise Type Zone					ne/Tra	ct	06/28/2007 00:00 Thu					
	Location of Incident 2300 Kingsley Av, Orange Park FL 32073-								School/college 2						At Found 10/03/2008 00:00 Fri					
	Crime Incident(s)							(Com)	Weapon / 7	Weapon / Tools NOT APPL			JICABLE/NONE					Activity		
	#1	Grana Ineji - vaiue 300 10 4,999					9	F	Entry Exit				Securi			Securi	ty			
		812-014/2C1 Crime Incident							Weapon / Tools								N	Activity		
	#2	Crimic nicident						` ,	-				Security			itv	<u> </u>			
									Entry			LXII				bccuri	ity	I Activity		
	#3	Crime Incident					()	Weapon / Tools				Ta v					riouvity			
									Entry			Exit				Securi	ity			
MO																				
МО																				
V I C T I M	# of Victims I Type: BUSINESS								Injury:				OB Race Sex Rela				Domestic: N			
	Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) V1 CCSB									Victim of Crime #		OOB	Race	Sex Relations To Offer		nship inder	Resident Stat	ıs Military Branch/Status		
	$\sqcup \bot$								<i>1</i> , Age			;	UK UK			N/A				
	Hor	ne Ado		NUT ST , G	'uoou	Cono	Cnring	. FI 320	13							Home Phone 904-272-8100				
	Em		Name/A		reen	Cove	opringi	, I L J20	<i>J-</i>				Bus	Business Phone			Mobile P			
									17.77											
	VY	R.	Make	Model		Sty	'le	Color	Lic	Lic/Lis VIN										
	СО	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)																		
OTHERS IN VOLVED	Туј	Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER) Injury:															N.C.			
	Cod			, First, Middle						Victim of Crime #	12/0	OB 8/1971	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nsnip ender	Resident Stat	us Military Branch/Status		
	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$													M		1,,	Di .			
	Ho	me Ad	dress													Hor	ne Phone			
	Em	Employer Name/Address Business Phone															Mobile P	hone		
	T	CCSB, 2300 Kingsley Av (ASST. PRINCIPAL) Type: PERSON/INDIVIDUAL(NOT A LE OFFICER) Injury:																		
		127			·····	OI A	LE OIT	TCLK)		Victim of	E	OOB	Race	Sex	Relatio	nship	Resident Stat	us Military Branch/Status		
	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) OBORNE, CASSANDRA									Crime # 11/06/19 Age 26			i	Race Sex Relationship To Offender W F				Branch/Status		
		me Ad	dress		1250 20				1 "	1	L	Ho	ne Phone							
	2	<i>300 1</i>	Kingsle	y Av Orang							904-276-2035									
	Em	ployer	Name/	Address Orange Pa	rle H	iah Sci	haal 2	300 King	slev Av (TF	ev Av (TEACHER) Business 1 904-					s Phone 4-272-	8110	Mobile F	hone		
	L=	Orange Park High School, 2300 Kingslev Av (TEACHER) L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found ("OJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)																		
P R O P E R T Y	1/7	<u> </u>	Statue				ered for					l					<u> </u>			
	#1	VI							Property Description			DEL /			/lodel		Serial Number			
	1 55 S \$1,339.00 1 LAP TOP 0							COMPUTE		DELL/Insp			iron 1100			3/0/121				
	-																			
																				
	_	<u> </u>																		
												<u> </u>								
												<u> </u>								
	-		<u></u>			(1.55)	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		Justata	nding C4-	len 1/a1	[Total Stoland: ©	,339.00 [\$1,339.00]		
		icer/II est ID		DAVIS, R. I								Superv		Juisia			VS, M. D. (0			
	+		ant Sign	DAVIS, R. I	s. (U	0103)		Case Sta	tus			Case D		tion:		ווענו	10, 141. D. (0	T		
Stati	ıs Co	mbiam	ant oign	acaro					ictive	10/27	7/2008		-1					Page 1		

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA Clay County Sheriff's Office 2008-032782 Victim Offense Date / Time Reported CCSB GRAND THEFT - VALUE 300 TO 4,999 Mon 10/06/2008 07:40

On today's date while assigned to the Juvenile Crime Section (OPHS), I investigated a grand theft complaint. Upon meeting with Mr. Anthony Williams (assistant principal), he said that a Dell lap top computer was missing from the school. Mr. Williams discovered the computer missing as he was doing his inventory. Mr. Williams further said that the listed property was assigned to Mrs. Cassandra Oborne (teacher), and has been missing since this summer (2008).

Investigation revealed that the listed equipment was assigned to Mrs. Oborne. Upon interviewing Mrs. Oborne, she said the last time she saw the lap top was in December (2007). At this time the listed item was in the cabinet. Mrs, Oborne went on maternity leave in December (2007), and Mr. Burney Evans replaced Mrs. Oborne for the remaining of the year. Upon interviewing him (via phone), he said that he never saw a lap top in the classroom, nor did he sign for any property.

Mr. Williams said that the lap top computer was never assigned to anyone, but Mrs. Oborne. I also called Robin Haskins (CCSB), in regards to checking the CCSB# (attached to computer) county wide. Robin said that she would check the CCSB property system to see if the property was at another location.

At this time there are no known suspects regarding this case.

This case is pending.

Reporting Officer: DAVIS, R. K.

Printed By: MDAVIS, ECORDS-04 12/03/2008 10:59

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 12/03/2008 10:59

Clay County Sheriff's Office

OCA: 2008032782

Occured: 06/28/2007

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: INACTIVE Case Mng Status: NA

Case Status: INACTIVE Case Mng Status: NA Occured: 06

Offense: GRAND THEFT - VALUE 300 TO 4,999

Investigator: DAVIS, R. K. (06163)

Date / Time: 10/16/2008 10:12:46, Thursday

Supervisor: OTTERVANGER, M. H. (05012) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 10/16/2008 00:00:00, Thursday

Contact: Reference: Follow Up

On today's date I talked with Robin Gann (CCSB PROPERTY SECRETARY) in regards to a follow-up investigation. Mrs. Gann said that the listed computer was only signed out to Orange Park High School. She further said that, the tracking system indicated that no other school has signed for it.

Mrs. Gann also said that a county wide inventory check is scheduled for next week. This officer will make contact with Mrs. Gann next week.

This case remains pending

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 12/03/2008 10:59

Clay County Sheriff's Office

OCA: 2008032782

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: INACTIVE Case Mng Status: NA Occured: 06/28/2007

Offense: GRAND THEFT - VALUE 300 TO 4,999

Investigator: DAVIS, R. K. (06163) Date / Time: 10/22/2008 11:26:30, Wednesday

Supervisor: COLLINS, M. D. (00615) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 10/27/2008 09:43:35, Monday

Contact: Williams, Anthony Reference: Follow Up

On today's date at 1130 hours, I phoned Chris Lee (CCSB Property Coordinator) about this incident. During this time, Mr. Lee said that the listed computer was only signed out to Orange Park High School. Mr. Lee further said that the lab top was originally signed to OPHS on 11-04-06. Since that time no other schools have signed for it.

I then met Mr. Anthony Williams (Assistant Principal) in person around 1140 hours, and interviewed him again. Mr. Williams was the reporting party for the victim (CCSB) at the time of this incident. Upon talking with Mr. Williams, he was unable to provide any possible information.

This case is being inactivated due to no investigative leads.

Sacred Heart Catholic Church 7190 Highway 17 South Fleming Island, Florida 32003 (904) 284-3811

To:

Mr. Kenneth Francis

Principal

Green Cove Springs Junior High School

1220 Bonaventure Ave.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

From: Tish Aguilar

Business Manager

Sacred Heart Catholic Church

7190 Highway 17

Fleming Island, FL 32003

Re: Donation of the PORTABLE STAGE

Dear Mr. Francis,

Thank you for the kind donation from Green Cove Springs Junior High School of a Portable Stage- property # 40731 We appreciate this generous donation and look forward to using it in many of our future programs and activities.

Thank you, sincerely, Jish Cych

Tish Aguilar

Business Manager

Sacred Heart Catholic Church

284-3811

5/30/2004